90
Subgrade reaction and elasticity modulus
 Civil engineering designCivil engineering designFWD-Light  TML Small Falling Weight Deflectometer
FWD (Falling Weight Deflectometer) is used for estimating
construction of pavement or rigidity of subgrade. Also, plate
loading test is used for estimating characteristics of subgrade.
However, these methods require much time and works for their
preparation, data acquisition and analysis. TML small FWD

elasticity
2-wire digital network lines
Battery driven
Main unit KFD-100A
Free-fall Weight
Sensor
Data acquisition
Power supply
I/O port
Loading plate
Rubber buffer
Weight  release
Lever
Grip
Type KFD-100A
Dimensions of loading plate φ 100 x 15 (thick) mm (KFDF-31-100)
Mass of weight 5 kg
Falling height 50~530mm
Falling method of weight Lever with stopper
Sensor

■ SPECIFICATIONS
OPTION
External Displacement Sensor KFDS-1B
Measurement of external displacement
of four points at maximum is available by
combin ing Ex terna l D isp lacement
Sensor KFDS-1B.
Maximum displacement:
	     1.000mm
Dimensions  φ79 x 125(H) mm
Weight 	      1.5 kg
Loading plate KFDF-31
Different size of loading plates are available
depending on pavement or r igidi ty of
subgrade.
KFDF-31-90	 90mm-dia.
KFDF-31-150	 150mm-dia.
KFDF-31-200	 200mm-dia.
KFDF-31-300	 300mm-dia.
Additional weight KFDF-11
Different loading weights are available to
adjust the spec i f ied d isp lacement
denpending on size of loading plate.
KFDF-11-10  10 kg with KFDF-11-05
KFDF-11-15  15 kg with KFDF-11-10
Measurement/Analysis software TC-7100
Measurement and processing software for controlling TML Small
FWD and analyzing measured data using personal computer which
runs on Windows OS.  It is available as an optional item for indicating